DRA DATA REQUEST

DRA-SDG&E-015

SDG&E GRC Phase 2 A.07-01-047

Response Dated: 06/22/2007


Question 1: What is the current total inventory of installed residential under grounded transformers?
SDG&E Response 1:

Single Phase: 62,872

Three Phase: 5,442

Response Prepared By:  
Jim Parsons

Question 2: What is the current count of residential customer accounts associated with the under grounded transformers?
SDG&E Response 2:

Single Phase: 586,404

Three Phase: 197,435

Response Prepared By:  Jim Parsons
Question 3: For the transformers identified in Question 1, what is the inventory by transformer kVa rating?
SDG&E Response 3:

	Single Phase Transformers

	TOTAL KVA
	Transformers
	Accounts

	10
	2
	5

	15
	342
	1,451

	20
	1
	3

	25
	24,935
	158,150

	30
	2
	14

	37
	1
	9

	37.5
	6
	51

	50
	28,681
	289,171

	70
	2
	28

	75
	6,911
	98,742

	100
	1,865
	35,256

	150
	2
	23

	167
	121
	3,492

	175
	1
	9

	Totals
	62,872
	586,404


SDG&E Response 3 -Continued:

	Three Phase Transformers

	TOTAL KVA
	Transformers
	Accounts

	25
	3
	22

	30
	4
	34

	40
	2
	3

	45
	38
	685

	50
	73
	421

	55
	1
	4

	65
	11
	89

	75
	1,910
	46,477

	80
	2
	5

	90
	2
	18

	100
	75
	620

	105
	1
	15

	111.5
	1
	1

	112.5
	2
	7

	125
	20
	183

	137.5
	1
	3

	150
	1,903
	73,868

	175
	17
	134

	192
	5
	60

	200
	6
	86

	217
	5
	20

	225
	635
	29,744

	242
	5
	54

	250
	2
	24

	267
	5
	25

	300
	349
	17,787

	334
	1
	5

	450
	4
	212

	500
	244
	16,488

	501
	4
	90

	675
	1
	81

	750
	77
	8,017

	753
	1
	66

	1000
	25
	1,943

	1500
	7
	144

	Totals
	5,442
	197,435


Response Prepared By:  Jim Parsons

Question 4: For the residential customers identified in Question 2, what is the customer count by transformer kVa rating?

SDG&E Response 4:


Please see the response to question 3 of this data request.  The table in that response provides counts by kVa transformer ratings of both the number of transformers and the number of customer.
Response Prepared By:  Jim Parsons
